experience in investing in capital markets.

110,000,000

Mr. Leung Wing Tai
(梁永泰)

Mr. Leung is an individual investor with
experience in investing in capital markets.

12,000,000

Total 122,000,000

As at the date of this announcement, Ms. Ru holds 80,000,000 Shares, representing
approximately 1.02% of the issued share capital of the Company and Mr. Leung does not have
any shareholding in the Company. To the best of the knowledge, information and belief of the
Directors, having made all reasonable enquiries, each of the Subscribers is an Independent
Third Party.

EFFECTS ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

To the best of the Directors’ knowledge, information and belief, after having made all
reasonable enquiries, the following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company
(i) as at the date of this announcement; and (ii) immediately after Completion, assuming
that there is no change in the issued share capital of the Company from the date of this
announcement to the Completion Date, is as follows:

As at the date of this
announcement

Immediately after
Completion

Number of
Shares

Approximate
 %

Number of
Shares

Approximate
%

Ample Grace Investments
Limited (“Ample Grace”) 1,918,000,000 24.44% 1,918,000,000 24.07%

Firstunion Animation Technology
(HK) Co., Limited 1,276,814,973 16.27% 1,276,814,973 16.02%

Mr. Wong Kai Ho (Note 1) 6,416,155 0.08% 6,416,155 0.08%
Mr. Xia Ding (Note 2) 38,000,000 0.48% 38,000,000 0.48%
Mr. Jiang Xiaoping (Note 3) 34,000,000 0.43% 34,000,000 0.43%

– 6 –

As at the date of this
announcement

Immediately after
Completion

Number of
Shares

Approximate
 %

Number of
Shares

Approximate
%

Public Shareholders
Starry Nation Limited 534,984,000 6.82% 534,984,000 6.71%
Rongtong Ronghai No. 10

SNIA QDII 512,784,000 6.54% 512,784,000 6.44%
Subscribers:
1. Ms. Ru 80,000,000 1.02% 190,000,000 2.38%
2. Mr. Leung – – 12,000,000 0.15%

Sub-total 80,000,000 1.02% 202,000,000 2.54%

Other public Shareholders 3,445,438,859 43.91% 3,445,438,859 43.24%

Total 7,846,437,987 100% 7,968,437,987 100%

Notes:

1. Mr. Wong Kai Ho is an executive Director and chairman of the Board. Apart from his personal interest
in 6,416,155 Shares, Mr. Wong Kai Ho is deemed to be interested in the 1,918,000,000 Shares held by
Ample Grace, a company is owned as to 40% by Mr. Wong Kai Ho.

2. Mr. Xia Ding is the chief operational officer of the Company.

3. Mr. Jiang Xiaoping is the deputy chief executive officer of the Company.

EQUITY FUND RAISING ACTIVITIES IN THE PAST TWELVE MONTHS

Save as disclosed below, the Company had not conducted any equity fund raising activities in
the twelve months immediately preceding the date of this announcement.